	01-08-2007	BENTRAL FAX CENTER NO. 9766 P. 2
29. 21	HAND OF THE WAY WAS THE FAIR FAIR FAIR FAIR	DEC 2 9 2006
1. No	103357464 NI	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docker No. 033058-14
•	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
,		Name: Correx, Inc.
. 1.	Richard M. BEANE	
1	John W. BROWN James Alan CRUNKLETON	Street Address: 46 Sunset Road
1	James S. GAMMIE	City: Weston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02493
5.	Joseph L. SMITH, Jr.	Country: Postal Code:
		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes E No	
	Assignment	16
Execu 1st Inv	rtion Date(s): ventor: November 26, 2006	
3rd Inv	ventor: December 7, 2006 ventor: November 26, 2006 ventor: December 5, 2006 ventor: November 26, 2006	
4. A	oplication number(s) or patent number(s); 11/581,0	081
_		pplication, the filing date of the application is:
A	Patent Application No.(s) 11/581,081	B. Patent No.(s)
ł	Additional number	; sattached? D Yes 🗵 No
5 No	ame and address of party to whom correspondence	
	ncerning document should be mailed:	
At	torney Name: Stephen M. Hertzler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Fü	m Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Int	ernal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
Sta	reet Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (033058-14)
1	ty: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2125	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE
9. S	tatement and signature.	— .
77		ng information is true and correct and any attached spy is a
-	Stephen M. Hertzler /St Name of Person Signing	Signature December 29, 2006 Date
	Total number of pages including of	cover short, attachments, and documents: 2
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING O	OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
Ł	by certify that this correspondence is being:	/ 1000 80 80
	class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail S Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450,	e on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
٤	transmitted by facsimile on the date shown bele (571) 273-8300	ow to the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Decem	aber 29, 2006	Donal Signature
	Date	
1		Donald Sizs

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 12/29/2006 7:20:49 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0687

866 741 0075

RECEIVED NO. 9766 P. CENTRAL FAX CENTER

DEC 2 9 2006

Attorney Docket No. 033058-14

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 11/581,081

Filed October 16, 2006

WHEREAS, Richard M. BEANE: John W. BROWN: James Alan CRUNKLETON: James S. GAMMIE; Joseph L. SMITH, Jr. (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD</u> FOR FORMING A HOLE IN A HOLLOW ORGAN for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on _____, and;

WHEREAS, Correx, Inc. of 46 Sunset Road Weston, Massachusetts 02493 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting w701770.1

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 12/29/2006 7:20:49 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

PATENT REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0688

from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 26 NO V 06	Signature Richard M. Brene	,
··	Name Richard M. BEANE	
Date 7 Doc 06	Signature John Wiscon	3
·	Name John W/BROWN	
Date 26 Nov Ol	Signature_ () Color	<u> </u>
	Name James Alan CRUNKLETON	<u>. </u>
Date 15 Dec 06	Signature	
	Name James S. GAMMTE	
Date 26 Nov 06	Signature Confl Louth A.	
	Name Joseph L. SMITH, Jr.	

10187941

RECORDED: 12/29/2006

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 12/29/2006 7:20:49 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

PATENT REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0689